01-14-2003

aı	ector of the U.S. Patent 61 2337; d Trademark Office	393 (IS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office
	Assignments shington, D.C. 20231 JAN 0 8 2003	Attorney Docket No. 107152
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	ee: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.
1.	A. Name of conveying parties: Daniel H. GREENE David GOLDBERG Marshall W. BERN	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: XEROX CORPORATION 800 LONG RIDGE ROAD P.O. BOX 1600 STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06904-1600
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ☐ Yes ☐ No	d?
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
	Assignment Merger	
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
	Other Corrected Assignment	
	B. Execution Date: December 17, 2002	
4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		application, the execution date of the application is:
	B. Patent Application No. 10/248,138	C. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers	s attached?
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
		B. Enclosed (Check No. 137924)
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: January 8, 2003 James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411	
	Total number of pag	ges including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5
	ER 00000210 10248138	

01/13/2003

Feceived at: 8:59AM, 12/20/2002

OPR/ASSIGNMENTS

20/02 8:58 PAGE 4/4

Electronic Version 1.1.0

12/19/2002 800004603

Stylesheet Version: 1.1.0

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name:

GREENE, David H.

Execution Date: 12/17/2002

Name:

GOLDBERG, David

Execution Date: 12/17/2002

Name:

BERN, Marshall W.

Execution Date: 12/17/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:

XEROX CORPORATION

Street Address: 800 Long Ridge Road

Internal Address: P.O. Box 1600

City:

Stamford

State:

CONNECTICUT

Country:

Postal Code:

06904-1600

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence via facsimile to FAX NUMBER: 703-836-2787

CORRESPONDENCE DATA:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when a fax number

has not been provided or the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 027074

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: Thomas J. Pardini

DATE SIGNED:

12/19/2002

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 013646 FRAME: 0125

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, the undersigned,

Daniel H. GREENE, David GOLDBERG and Marshall W. BERN

who have created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed concurrently herewith and is entitled

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR AUTHENTICATING DOCUMENTS

Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to XEROX CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of New York having a place of business at Stamford, in the County of Fairfield, and State of Connecticut, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

Agree that XEROX CORPORATION hereinafter referred to as Assignee, may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said invention, in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set MY signature	on the date indicated below.
Date: 12/17/2	Marshall Bern Date: 12/17/02
en o olm	
Date: 17, 2007	Date:
Date:	Date:
Date:	Date:
	Return Address: Oliff & Berringe, plc
Date:	P.O. Box 19928

Rev 12-8-89

PATENT REEL: 013646 FRAME: 0126